506063501 05/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6110216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
KENJI SAMOTO	09/12/2012		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	467-8561

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16515551					

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. BLACKWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Blackwell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0326 506063501

		(1)	Kenji	SAMO	ro		(5)	~~~~				<b>W</b>	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)					(6)						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					 (7)						
		(4)	·							***************************************			
				In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations parach of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer an over to									
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	BROT	HER KO	GYO KA	BUSHI	KI KAISI	НА					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 JAPAN										
	·		(hereinafte as defined provisiona	hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Ame as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any approvisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Le Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known									
(11)	Insert Identification of invention	(11)	IMAGI	IMAGE RECORDING APPARATUS									
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe		(Altomey	Docket No		MARANA Abb.			************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	20000003*******************************		
			for which t	the undersi	gned has (ha	ive) execu	ited an appl	ication	for pate	nt in the U	inited States	of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Sy	12.12	•				<u></u>			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. appl	ication Seri	al Number		3/617,100						
			filed	<del></del>	Septe	mber	14,	20	12	<b></b>			
application any applitude Assignment of the Assi	1) The undersigned applications for the incons and patents as the 2) The undersigned idealion or continuation gnee in every way poses. 3) The undersigned reprovisions of the Interest of a validation a grant of a validates resulting from size full right to convents in conflict herewite. 6) The undersigned ation which may be not in of this document.	vention e Assi e Assi e agree e agree e matio agree id Unit i heret said ap ey the h. d here	n, and any gnees may (s) to exec vision there n obtaining (s) to exec nal Conver ed States p y authoriz polication(s entire inte	patent(s) I videem necoute all paper of, or any paper of the sall	ssuing therecessary, patent or reis and going for ers and docuptection of incrmative acts a Assignee, a assignee, of Banner if	on, and all y in connection application ward with ments an dustrial Pr which ma Commiss as Assign and that I	so to execu- ection with a cation base- such interfed d perform a operty or sit ay be neces sioner of Pa nee of the he has (the	any interest of there erence only act milar a ssary that atents entire it by have power.	parate as erference eon, for f which n greemen to obtain to issue interest, e) not e	e which make invention to the invention this entre in this ert on this ert on this	s in connect ay be declar on, and to c cessary in co t or confirm all Letters f by covenant and will not s assignmer	ed concerning coperate with connection with by reissue or Patents of the sthat he has execute, any	
	In witness whereof,	exect	ited by the										
Date	Sep.	12,	2012	N	ame of inver	ator	Kenj	L		amoto	2.	(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************	~~~~~~	<del>,</del> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	N	ame of inver	ntor						_ (SEAL)	
Date				N	ame of Inver	ntor				000000000000000000000000000000000000000		_ (SEAL)	
Date	***************************************			N	ame of inver	ntor						(SEAL)	
Date				N	ame of inver	ntor				monnonnonnonnon	NEGO CONTRACTOR CONTRA	_ (SEAL)	
Date	**************************************			N	ame of inver	ntor						_ (SEAL)	
Date	<u></u>			N	ame of inver	ntor			<b></b>	***************		_ (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 05/18/2020 REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0327

Name of Inventor

PATENT